
ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

AAC600 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 92 Krystian NAWOJSKI POL PZM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR Triumph Du AAC600 5 1:32.704 4

2 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 5 1:35.879 3.175 3.175 3

3 46 Dominik MICHALOVIC SVK SMF Motoclub Lehnice Honda Du AAC600 11 1:36.563 3.859 0.684 10

4 89 Lukas NESPESNY CZE SMF Motoclub Balaz Triumph Pi AAC600 10 1:38.291 5.587 1.728 10

5 9 Mirko GRASSI ITA HMS Yamaha Du AAC600 10 1:40.104 7.400 1.813 8

DNS 54 Michal KNEZOVIC SVK SMF Motomaxx Racing Team Yamaha Br/DuAAC600 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

AAC1000 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI FRA FFM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR BMW Du AAC1000 3 1:32.959 1

2 42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du AAC1000 6 1:34.476 1.517 1.517 4

3 44 Marcin DABROWSKI POL SMF Ninja Moto Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 1:36.140 3.181 1.664 9

4 45 Nenad LJILJA CRO HMS Ljilja Racing Team Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 4 1:36.630 3.671 0.490 3

5 79 Josef SUSTR CZE ACCR PS Moto Kawasaki Du AAC1000 6 1:36.767 3.808 0.137 5

6 24 Petr STANEK CZE ACCR Kawasaki Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 5 1:36.995 4.036 0.228 5

7 448 Christoph PACHTA AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team KTM Du AAC1000 4 1:37.655 4.696 0.660 3

8 444 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 5 1:38.732 5.773 1.077 4

9 55 Pavel PALDUS CZE SMF Czech Road Team Kawasaki Du AAC1000 4 1:42.595 9.636 3.863 2

10 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing BMW Du AAC1000 9 1:42.961 10.002 0.366 9

DNS 48 Damir JOSIPOVIC CRO HMS Ljilja Racing Team BMW Pi AAC1000 0

Printed: 2019.08.24 12:18 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI

1:32.959

 1 2
42 Maciej UKLEJA

1:34.476

 1 3
44 Marcin DABROWSKI

1:36.140

 2 4
45 Nenad LJILJA

1:36.630

 2 5
79 Josef SUSTR

1:36.767

 2 6
24 Petr STANEK

1:36.995

 3 7
448 Christoph PACHTA

1:37.655

 3 8
444 Andreas KURIL

1:38.732

 3 9
55 Pavel PALDUS

1:42.595

 4 10
58 Radek KUBISTA

1:42.961

 4 11 4 12

 5 13 5 14 5 15

 6 16 6 17 6 18

 7 19
92 Krystian NAWOJSKI

1:32.704

 7 20
626 Amir OSMANOVIC

1:35.879

 7 21
46 Dominik MICHALOVIC

1:36.563

 8 22
89 Lukas NESPESNY

1:38.291

 8 23
9 Mirko GRASSI

1:40.104

Printed: 2019.08.24. 12:19:56 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
AAC600 - AAC1000 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

2019.08.24. 16:30 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)AAC600 - AAC1000 
Alpe Adria     Official 
Race 1

Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

AAC600

1 92 Krystian NAWOJSKI POL PZM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR Triumph Du AAC600 10 15:52.484 1:32.016 25

2 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 10 16:23.871 31.387 1:35.269 20

3 46 Dominik MICHALOVIC SVK SMF Motoclub Lehnice Honda Du AAC600 10 16:38.686 46.202 1:36.025 16

4 89 Lukas NESPESNY CZE SMF Motoclub Balaz Triumph Pi AAC600 10 16:39.893 47.409 1:36.463 13

5 9 Mirko GRASSI ITA HMS Yamaha Du AAC600 10 17:16.789 1:24.305 1:40.107 11

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNS 54 Michal KNEZOVIC SVK SMF Motomaxx Racing Team Yamaha Br/DuAAC600 0.000 DNS 0

AAC1000

1 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI FRA FFM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR BMW Du AAC1000 10 15:56.741 4.257 1:34.036 25

2 42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du AAC1000 10 16:02.308 9.824 1:35.112 20

3 44 Marcin DABROWSKI POL SMF Ninja Moto Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:20.548 28.064 1:36.451 16

4 45 Nenad LJILJA CRO HMS Ljilja Racing Team Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 10 16:23.031 30.547 1:36.408 13

5 444 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:25.093 32.609 1:36.172 11

6 79 Josef SUSTR CZE ACCR PS Moto Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 16:29.301 36.817 1:37.164 10

7 448 Christoph PACHTA AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team KTM Du AAC1000 10 16:37.595 45.111 1:37.571 9

8 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing BMW Du AAC1000 10 17:17.156 1:24.672 1:41.725 8

9 55 Pavel PALDUS CZE SMF Czech Road Team Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 17:32.196 1:39.712 1:41.643 7

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNS 48 Damir JOSIPOVIC CRO HMS Ljilja Racing Team BMW Pi AAC1000 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 24 Petr STANEK CZE ACCR Kawasaki Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 0.000 DNS 0
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
92 

777 
42 

626 
46 
44 

444 
45 
89 
79 
24 

448 
9 

55 
58 
48 
54 

Name 
Krystian NAWOJSKI 
Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI 
Maciej UKLEJA 
Amir OSMANOVIC 
Dominik MICHALOVIC
Marcin DABROWSKI 
Andreas KURIL 
Nenad LJILJA 
Lukas NESPESNY 
Josef SUSTR 
Petr STANEK 
Christoph PACHTA 
Mirko GRASSI 
Pavel PALDUS 
Radek KUBISTA 
Damir JOSIPOVIC 
Michal KNEZOVIC 

FMN 
PZM 
FFM 
PZM 
AMF 
SMF 
SMF 
AMF 
HMS 
SMF 
ACCR
ACCR
AMF 
HMS 
SMF 
ACCR
HMS 
SMF 

Team 
GT3POLAND MOTORSP
GT3POLAND MOTORSP
AF Motors Ducati Torun
Staffbull Racing Team 
Motoclub Lehnice 
Ninja Moto Racing Team
Staffbull Racing Team 
Ljilja Racing Team 
Motoclub Balaz 
PS Moto 
Kawasaki Racing 
Staffbull Racing Team 

Czech Road Team 
Rohac-Fejta Moto Racin
Ljilja Racing Team 
Motomaxx Racing Team

Bike 
Triumph 
BMW 
Ducati 
Yamaha 
Honda 
BMW 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
Triumph 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 

Class 
AAC600 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC600 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC600 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC600 

Overall BestTm 
1:32.016 
1:32.959 
1:34.476 
1:35.269 
1:36.025 
1:36.140 
1:36.172 
1:36.408 
1:36.463 
1:36.767 
1:36.995 
1:37.571 
1:40.104 
1:41.643 
1:41.725 

In Session 
Race 1 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Race 1 
Qualifying 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 

R1 Best Tm 
1:32.016 
1:34.036 
1:35.112 
1:35.269 
1:36.025 
1:36.451 
1:36.172 
1:36.408 
1:36.463 
1:37.164 

1:37.571 
1:40.107 
1:41.643 
1:41.725 

M2. Best Tm 
1:32.704 
1:32.959 
1:34.476 
1:35.879 
1:36.563 
1:36.140 
1:38.732 
1:36.630 
1:38.291 
1:36.767 
1:36.995 
1:37.655 
1:40.104 
1:42.595 
1:42.961 

Printed: 2019.08.24. 17:06:50 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
AAC600 - AAC1000 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Grobnik 4,168 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI

1:32.959

 1 2
42 Maciej UKLEJA

1:34.476

 1 3
44 Marcin DABROWSKI

1:36.140

 2 4
444 Andreas KURIL

1:36.172

 2 5
45 Nenad LJILJA

1:36.408

 2 6
79 Josef SUSTR

1:36.767

 3 7
448 Christoph PACHTA

1:37.571

 3 8
55 Pavel PALDUS

1:41.643

 3 9
58 Radek KUBISTA

1:41.725

 4 10 4 11 4 12

 5 13 5 14 5 15

 6 16
92 Krystian NAWOJSKI

1:32.016

 6 17
626 Amir OSMANOVIC

1:35.269

 6 18
46 Dominik MICHALOVIC

1:36.025

 7 19
89 Lukas NESPESNY

1:36.463

 7 20
9 Mirko GRASSI

1:40.104

Printed: 2019.08.25. 13:33:53 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
AAC600 - AAC1000 

Race 2 - Revised Grid

Race (10 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

2019.08.25. 15:40 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)AAC600 - AAC1000 
Alpe Adria      Final Result
Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

AAC600

1 92 Krystian NAWOJSKI POL PZM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR Triumph Du AAC600

2 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600

3 89 Lukas NESPESNY CZE SMF Motoclub Balaz Triumph Pi AAC600

4 9 Mirko GRASSI ITA HMS Yamaha Du AAC600

10 15:51.370       1:32.521 25 
10 16:17.067        1:34.462 20 
10 16:52.065           1:38.182 16 
10 17:04.832                1:39.074 13

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF 46 Dominik MICHALOVIC SVK SMF Motoclub Lehnice Honda Du AAC600 1 1:55.404         1:55.404 0

DNS 54 Michal KNEZOVIC SVK SMF Motomaxx Racing Team Yamaha Br/DuAAC600  0   0

AAC1000

1 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI FRA FFM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR BMW Du AAC1000 10 15:47.865 1:33.674 25

2 42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du AAC1000 10 15:48.242 0.377 1:33.910 20

3 444 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:12.997 25.132 1:36.126 16

4 44 Marcin DABROWSKI POL SMF Ninja Moto Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:15.841 27.976 1:35.301 13

5 79 Josef SUSTR CZE ACCR PS Moto Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 16:19.422 31.557 1:36.656 11

6 448 Christoph PACHTA AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team KTM Du AAC1000 10 16:34.760 46.895 1:37.547 10

7 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing BMW Du AAC1000 10 17:04.380 1:16.515 1:41.202 9

8 55 Pavel PALDUS CZE SMF Czech Road Team Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 17:27.036 1:39.171 1:41.424 8

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF 45 Nenad LJILJA CRO HMS Ljilja Racing Team Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 5 8:09.765 DNF 1:36.539 0

DNS 24 Petr STANEK CZE ACCR Kawasaki Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 0 DNS 0

DNS 48 Damir JOSIPOVIC CRO HMS Ljilja Racing Team BMW Pi AAC1000 0 DNS 0

Printed: 2019.08.25 16:01 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

Honda TC Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 3 Luca GOTTLICHER GER DMSB Lucky Luc Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC 6 1:38.281 5

2 46 Tino HOLE DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 1:38.810 0.529 0.529 11

3 22 Marie MENDE GER DMSB MM-Racing Honda Du Honda TC 13 1:39.966 1.685 1.156 10

4 56 Jonas KOCOUREK CZE ACCR Jok 56 Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC 13 1:40.641 2.360 0.675 13

5 93 Alex BRODESEN DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 12 1:41.520 3.239 0.879 3

6 47 Chloe BATTU FRA FFM TEAM CB47 Honda Du Honda TC 6 1:48.041 9.760 6.521 3

Printed: 2019.08.24 8:28 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AAIMC Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 16 Maxim REPAK SVK SMF Halbich Motorsport Kawasaki Pi/DuSSP300 11 1:38.105 9

2 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS Forch Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 FIME 13 1:38.365 0.260 0.260 11

3 56 David KUBAN CZE ACCR David Kuban KTM Pi SSP300 FIME 11 1:39.000 0.895 0.635 11

4 7 Manuel ROCCA ITA FMI SINKO HIGHTECH Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 12 1:39.548 1.443 0.548 12

5 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Motoclub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 13 1:39.742 1.637 0.194 13

6 53 Michal BULIK SVK SMF MACO Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 FIME 12 1:40.626 2.521 0.884 8

7 74 Leon LAMBING AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Kawasaki Du SSP300 FIME 12 1:41.173 3.068 0.547 8

8 97 Gasper HUDOVERNIK SLO HMS Motoclub Kvarner Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 12 1:41.746 3.641 0.573 10

9 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 13 1:41.963 3.858 0.217 7

10 36 Michal BUDZIASZEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 1:42.045 3.940 0.082 8

11 23 Filip FEIGL CZE ACCR GENIUS Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 1:42.682 4.577 0.637 8

12 8 Marketa STRNADOVA CZE ACCR Region Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 12 1:44.738 6.633 2.056 12

Printed: 2019.08.24 8:57 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
16 Maxim REPAK

1:38.105

 1 2
12 Mate SZAMADO

1:38.365

 1 3
56 David KUBAN

1:39.000

 2 4
7 Manuel ROCCA

1:39.548

 2 5
41 Jiri NESPESNY

1:39.742

 2 6
53 Michal BULIK

1:40.626

 3 7
74 Leon LAMBING

1:41.173

 3 8
97 Gasper HUDOVERNIK

1:41.746

 3 9
666 Filip KUREK

1:41.963

 4 10
36 Michal BUDZIASZEK

1:42.045

 4 11
23 Filip FEIGL

1:42.682

 4 12
8 Marketa STRNADOVA

1:44.738

 5 13 5 14 5 15

 6 16 6 17 6 18

 7 19
3 Luca GOTTLICHER

1:38.281

 7 20
46 Tino HOLE

1:38.810

 7 21
22 Marie MENDE

1:39.966

 8 22
56 Jonas KOCOUREK

1:40.641

 8 23
93 Alex BRODESEN

1:41.520

 8 24
47 Chloe BATTU

1:48.041

Printed: 2019.08.24. 9:00:37 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AAIMC - Honda TC Dunlop 

Race 1 

Race (11 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

2019.08.24. 13:25 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AAIMC - Honda TC 
Alpe Adria Official 
Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

SSP300

1 16 Maxim REPAK SVK SMF Halbich Motorsport Kawasaki Pi/DuSSP300 11 18:20.162 1:38.980 25

2 56 David KUBAN CZE ACCR David Kuban KTM Pi SSP300 FIME 11 18:20.208 0.046 1:38.982 20

3 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS Forch Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 FIME 11 18:20.218 0.056 1:38.943 16

4 7 Manuel ROCCA ITA FMI SINKO HIGHTECH Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 11 18:21.200 1.038 1:38.704 13

5 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Motoclub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 11 18:23.017 2.855 1:39.140 11

6 53 Michal BULIK SVK SMF MACO Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 FIME 11 18:42.296 22.134 1:40.084 10

7 74 Leon LAMBING AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Kawasaki Du SSP300 FIME 11 19:00.006 39.844 1:42.741 9

8 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 11 19:00.013 39.851 1:42.422 8

9 36 Michal BUDZIASZEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 11 19:06.221 46.059 1:43.213 7

10 23 Filip FEIGL CZE ACCR GENIUS Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 11 19:06.282 46.120 1:43.062 6

11 8 Marketa STRNADOVA CZE ACCR Region Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 11 19:50.215 1:30.053 1:46.750 5

12 97 Gasper HUDOVERNIK SLO HMS Motoclub Kvarner Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 11 19:51.333 1:31.171 1:42.722 4

Honda TC

1 3 Luca GOTTLICHER GER DMSB Lucky Luc Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC

2 46 Tino HOLE DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC

3 22 Marie MENDE GER DMSB MM-Racing Honda Du Honda TC

4 156 Jonas KOCOUREK CZE ACCR Jok 56 Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC

5 93 Alex BRODESEN DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC

6 47 Chloe BATTU FRA FFM TEAM CB47 Honda Du Honda TC

11 18:36.473        1:37.669 25 
11 18:36.495         1:37.570 20 
11 18:55.588        1:39.629 16 
11 18:57.026        1:39.774 13 
11 19:31.599                1:41.421 11 
10 18:25.053           1:46.747 10

Printed: 2019.08.24 13:51 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
46 
3 

16 
12 
7 

56 
41 
22 

156 
53 
74 
93 
97 

666 
36 
23 
8 

47 

Name 
Tino HOLE 
Luca GOTTLICHER 
Maxim REPAK 
Mate SZAMADO 
Manuel ROCCA 
David KUBAN 
Jiri NESPESNY 
Marie MENDE 
Jonas KOCOUREK 
Michal BULIK 
Leon LAMBING 
Alex BRODESEN 
Gasper HUDOVERNIK 
Filip KUREK 
Michal BUDZIASZEK 
Filip FEIGL 
Marketa STRNADOVA 
Chloe BATTU 

FMN 
DMU 
DMSB
SMF 
MAMS
FMI 
ACCR
SMF 
DMSB
ACCR
SMF 
AMF 
DMU 
HMS 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR
ACCR
FFM 

Team 
Hole Racing 
Lucky Luc Racing Team
Halbich Motorsport 
Forch Junior Team 
SINKO HIGHTECH 
David Kuban 
Motoclub Balaz 
MM-Racing 
Jok 56 Racing Team 
MACO Racing Team 
Motorrad Mayer 
Hole Racing 
Motoclub Kvarner 
Durynek Racing Team 
Wojcik Racing Team 
GENIUS Racing Team 
Region Racing Team 
TEAM CB47 

Bike 
Honda 
Honda 
Kawasaki 
KTM 
Yamaha 
KTM 
Kawasaki 
Honda 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Honda 

Class 
Honda TC 
Honda TC 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
Honda TC 
Honda TC 
SSP300 
SSP300 
Honda TC 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
Honda TC 

Overall BestTm 
1:37.570 
1:37.669 
1:38.105 
1:38.365 
1:38.704 
1:38.982 
1:39.140 
1:39.629 
1:39.774 
1:40.084 
1:41.173 
1:41.421 
1:41.746 
1:41.963 
1:42.045 
1:42.682 
1:44.738 
1:46.747 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying 
Race 1 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Race 1 

R1 Best Tm 
1:37.570 
1:37.669 
1:38.980 
1:38.943 
1:38.704 
1:38.982 
1:39.140 
1:39.629 
1:39.774 
1:40.084 
1:42.741 
1:41.421 
1:42.722 
1:42.422 
1:43.213 
1:43.062 
1:46.750 
1:46.747 

M2. Best Tm 
1:38.810 
1:38.281 
1:38.105 
1:38.365 
1:39.548 
1:39.000 
1:39.742 
1:39.966 
1:40.641 
1:40.626 
1:41.173 
1:41.520 
1:41.746 
1:41.963 
1:42.045 
1:42.682 
1:44.738 
1:48.041 

Printed: 2019.08.24. 13:58:01 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AAIMC - Honda TC Dunlop 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Grobnik 4,168 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
16 Maxim REPAK

1:38.105

 1 2
12 Mate SZAMADO

1:38.365

 1 3
7 Manuel ROCCA

1:38.704

 2 4
56 David KUBAN

1:38.982

 2 5
41 Jiri NESPESNY

1:39.140

 2 6
53 Michal BULIK

1:40.084

 3 7
74 Leon LAMBING

1:41.173

 3 8
97 Gasper HUDOVERNIK

1:41.746

 3 9
666 Filip KUREK

1:41.963

 4 10
36 Michal BUDZIASZEK

1:42.045

 4 11
23 Filip FEIGL

1:42.682

 4 12
8 Marketa STRNADOVA

1:44.738

 5 13 5 14 5 15

 6 16 6 17 6 18

 7 19
46 Tino HOLE

1:37.570

 7 20
3 Luca GOTTLICHER

1:37.669

 7 21
22 Marie MENDE

1:39.629

 8 22
156 Jonas KOCOUREK

1:39.774

 8 23
93 Alex BRODESEN

1:41.421

 8 24
47 Chloe BATTU

1:46.747

Printed: 2019.08.25. 08:50:00 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AAIMC Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria 

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

SSP300

1 16 Maxim REPAK SVK SMF Halbich Motorsport Kawasaki Pi/DuSSP300 11 18:12.383 1:37.869 25

2 56 David KUBAN CZE ACCR David Kuban KTM Pi SSP300 FIME 11 18:18.336 5.953 1:38.973 20

3 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS Forch Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 FIME 11 18:18.609 6.226 1:38.846 16

4 7 Manuel ROCCA ITA FMI SINKO HIGHTECH Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 11 18:19.004 6.621 1:38.466 13

5 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Motoclub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 11 18:30.887 18.504 1:39.491 11

6 53 Michal BULIK SVK SMF MACO Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 FIME 11 18:43.177 30.794 1:40.731 10

7 97 Gasper HUDOVERNIK SLO HMS Motoclub Kvarner Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 11 18:43.265 30.882 1:40.661 9

8 36 Michal BUDZIASZEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 11 18:52.650 40.267 1:41.584 8

9 74 Leon LAMBING AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Kawasaki Du SSP300 FIME 11 18:53.433 41.05 1:41.447 7

10 23 Filip FEIGL CZE ACCR GENIUS Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 11 18:55.956 43.573 1:41.972 6

11 8 Marketa STRNADOVA CZE ACCR Region Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 11 19:26.561 1:14.178 1:44.018 5

Not Classified (75% = 8 Laps)

DNF 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 3 5:18.386 DNF 1:43.474 0

Honda TC

1 3 Luca GOTTLICHER GER DMSB Lucky Luc Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC 11 18:26.405 1:37.734 25

2 46 Tino HOLE DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 18:26.448 1:37.543 20

3 22 Marie MENDE GER DMSB MM-Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 18:35.714 1:38.124 16

4 156 Jonas KOCOUREK CZE ACCR Jok 56 Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC 11 18:45.510 1:39.529 13

5 93 Alex BRODESEN DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 18:45.558 1:38.769 11

6 47 Chloe BATTU FRA FFM TEAM CB47 Honda Du Honda TC 11 19:52.138 1:45.226 10

Printed: 2019.08.25 11:37 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

STK600 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Unior Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 8 1:29.226 7

2 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 12 1:29.737 0.511 0.511 7

3 666 Luca TOMMASINI ITA HMS 99 Racing School Triumph Du STK600 14 1:30.126 0.900 0.389 10

4 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Eder Racing Yamaha Du STK600 15 1:31.329 2.103 1.203 9

5 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF KR69 - Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 13 1:31.607 2.381 0.278 8

6 134 Dominik REHAK AUT AMF Zweiradprofi Yamaha Pi STK600 13 1:32.111 2.885 0.504 4

7 7 Jasmin SARJOS FIN SML Jasmin Sarjos Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 11 1:32.231 3.005 0.120 10

8 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 13 1:32.366 3.140 0.135 12

9 444 Danilo DIGIORGIO ITA HMS 444 Racing Yamaha Du STK600 13 1:32.403 3.177 0.037 11

10 132 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA MACO Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 1:32.445 3.219 0.042 4

11 96 Silvio FIORE SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 1:32.727 3.501 0.282 9

12 3 Nicolo TREVISAN ITA HMS 3 VISAN- MK KRIZEVCI Yamaha Du STK600 11 1:32.890 3.664 0.163 7

13 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du STK600 12 1:33.136 3.910 0.246 4

14 38 Zdenek ORT CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 16 1:33.362 4.136 0.226 13

15 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF TEAM R6 Cup GT2 MotorspoYamaha Br STK600 8 1:33.365 4.139 0.003 7

16 95 Mariusz JUSZCZAK POL PZM Trytka Yamaha Pi STK600 14 1:33.383 4.157 0.018 2

17 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 18 1:33.392 4.166 0.009 17

18 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Fahrschule Gruber Yamaha Pi STK600 7 1:33.784 4.558 0.392 5

19 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Motoclub Balaz Yamaha Du STK600 7 1:34.002 4.776 0.218 6

20 71 Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI MKD MFMA Seventy One Team Honda Pi STK600 14 1:34.080 4.854 0.078 5

21 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 1:34.103 4.877 0.023 13

22 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 14 1:34.202 4.976 0.099 13

23 8 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 4 1:34.259 5.033 0.057 2

24 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du STK600 10 1:34.478 5.252 0.219 5

25 31 Kirsi KAINULAINEN FIN SML Motorsline Kainulainen Suzuki Pi STK600 13 1:34.518 5.292 0.040 3

26 42 Lennart Paul ULBEL AUT AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 8 1:34.896 5.670 0.378 5

27 58 Richard CAP CZE ACCR Cap Trans Yamaha Du STK600 10 1:35.191 5.965 0.295 9

28 51 Michal SAVINKOV CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 11 1:35.338 6.112 0.147 9

29 2 Kevin KONIG GER AMF Team New 2 Project Yamaha Du STK600 14 1:36.096 6.870 0.758 6

30 44 Sahin BARIS SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 10 1:36.847 7.621 0.751 9

31 22 Jan NOVOTNY CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 10 1:37.448 8.222 0.601 8

Printed: 2019.08.24 10:10 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:29.226

 1 2
10 Jiri MRKYVKA

1:29.737

 1 3
666 Luca TOMMASINI

1:30.126

 2 4
36 Thomas EDER

1:31.329

 2 5
69 Kevin RANNER

1:31.607

 2 6
134 Dominik REHAK

1:32.111

 3 7
7 Jasmin SARJOS

1:32.231

 3 8
9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER

1:32.366

 3 9
444 Danilo DIGIORGIO

1:32.403

 4 10
132 Taric VAN DER MERWE

1:32.445

 4 11
96 Silvio FIORE

1:32.727

 4 12
3 Nicolo TREVISAN

1:32.890

 5 13
261 Jaromir CHLUP

1:33.136

 5 14
38 Zdenek ORT

1:33.362

 5 15
88 Peter KACABA

1:33.365

 6 16
95 Mariusz JUSZCZAK

1:33.383

 6 17
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:33.784

 6 18
98 Michal RONEC

1:34.002

 7 19
71 Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI

1:34.080

 7 20
18 Balint GYOR

1:34.103

 7 21
33 Tomas SUBRT

1:33.392

 8 22
32 Patrik STACHURA

1:34.202

 8 23
8 Petr SVOBODA

1:34.259

 8 24
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:34.478

 9 25
31 Kirsi KAINULAINEN

1:34.518

 9 26
42 Lennart Paul ULBEL

1:34.896

 9 27
58 Richard CAP

1:35.191

 10 28
51 Michal SAVINKOV

1:35.338

 10 29
2 Kevin KONIG

1:36.096

 10 30
44 Sahin BARIS

1:36.847
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11 31
22 Jan NOVOTNY

1:37.448

#33 - 4 place grid penalty - wrong tyre stickers in free practice 3



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

STK600 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Unior Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 19:36.332 1:29.427 25

2 666 Luca TOMMASINI ITA HMS 99 Racing School Triumph Du STK600 13 19:49.083 12.751 1:30.533 20

3 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 19:57.451 21.119 1:30.630 16

4 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Eder Racing Yamaha Du STK600 13 19:59.658 23.326 1:31.390 13

5 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF KR69 - Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 13 19:59.690 23.358 1:31.327 11

6 134 Dominik REHAK AUT AMF Zweiradprofi Yamaha Pi STK600 13 20:13.252 36.920 1:32.057 10

7 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 13 20:13.731 37.399 1:32.243 9

8 132 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA MACO Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:13.764 37.432 1:32.172 8

9 7 Jasmin SARJOS FIN SML Jasmin Sarjos Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 13 20:15.515 39.183 1:32.295 7

10 95 Mariusz JUSZCZAK POL PZM Trytka Yamaha Pi STK600 13 20:21.251 44.919 1:32.579 6

11 96 Silvio FIORE SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 20:21.359 45.027 1:32.863 5

12 444 Danilo DIGIORGIO ITA HMS 444 Racing Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:22.030 45.698 1:33.096 4

13 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:24.448 48.116 1:33.064 3

14 3 Nicolo TREVISAN ITA HMS 3 VISAN- MK KRIZEVCI Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:30.576 54.244 1:33.120 2

15 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Motoclub Balaz Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:31.756 55.424 1:33.587 1

16 71 Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI MKD MFMA Seventy One Team Honda Pi STK600 13 20:33.206 56.874 1:33.717 0

17 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 13 20:33.947 57.615 1:32.954 0

18 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 20:50.657 1:14.325 1:34.839 0

19 38 Zdenek ORT CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:50.980 1:14.648 1:34.654 0

20 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 13 20:50.978 1:14.646 1:34.483 0

21 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:51.652 1:15.320 1:34.612 0

22 58 Richard CAP CZE ACCR Cap Trans Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:52.732 1:16.400 1:34.853 0

23 8 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 13 20:53.000 1:16.668 1:34.440 0
24 51 Michal SAVINKOV CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 21:05.335 1:29.003 1:36.010 0
25 2 Kevin KONIG GER AMF Team New 2 Project Yamaha Du STK600 12 19:37.989 1 Lap 1:36.313 0

26 42 Lennart Paul ULBEL AUT AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 12 19:38.007 1 Lap 1:36.072 0

27 22 Jan NOVOTNY CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 12 19:54.453 1 Lap 1:37.453 0

28 44 Sahin BARIS SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 12 19:55.360 1 Lap 1:36.849 0

Not Classified (75% = 9 Laps)

DNF 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Fahrschule Gruber Yamaha Pi STK600 13 21:33.864 DNF 1:34.114 0

DNF 31 Kirsi KAINULAINEN FIN SML Motorsline Kainulainen Suzuki Pi STK600 10 16:10.707 DNF 1:34.148 0

DNS 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF TEAM R6 Cup GT2 MotorspoYamaha Br STK600 0.000 DNS 0

#32 and #38 positions were changed due to photo finish

Printed: 2019.08.24 14:37 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
4 

10 
666 
69 
36 

134 
132 

7 
9 

444 
95 
96 
3 

33 
261 
38 
88 
98 
71 
63 
18 
31 
32 
8 

131 
58 
42 
51 
2 

44 
22 

Name 
Martin VUGRINEC 
Jiri MRKYVKA 
Luca TOMMASINI 
Kevin RANNER 
Thomas EDER 
Dominik REHAK 
Taric VAN DER MERW
Jasmin SARJOS 
Lukas WALCHHUTTER
Danilo DIGIORGIO 
Mariusz JUSZCZAK 
Silvio FIORE 
Nicolo TREVISAN 
Tomas SUBRT 
Jaromir CHLUP 
Zdenek ORT 
Peter KACABA 
Michal RONEC 
Hristijan BUZALKOVSK
Gerald GRUBER 
Balint GYOR 
Kirsi KAINULAINEN 
Patrik STACHURA 
Petr SVOBODA 
Bartlomiej CABALA 
Richard CAP 
Lennart Paul ULBEL 
Michal SAVINKOV 
Kevin KONIG 
Sahin BARIS 
Jan NOVOTNY 

FMN 
HMS 
ACCR
HMS 
AMF 
AMF 
AMF 
MSA 
SML 
AMF 
HMS 
PZM 
AMF 
HMS 
ACCR
ACCR
ACCR
SMF 
SMF 
MFMA
AMF 
MAMS
SML 
ACCR
ACCR
PZM 
ACCR
AMF 
ACCR
AMF 
AMF 
ACCR

Team 
Unior Racing Team 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
99 Racing School 
KR69 - Team Gesslpowe
Eder Racing 
Zweiradprofi 
MACO Racing Team 
Jasmin Sarjos Racing 
Bertl K. Racing Team 
444 Racing 
Trytka 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
3 VISAN- MK KRIZEVCI
BRC Subrt Racing 
Dafitmotoracing 
ORT Racing Team 
TEAM R6 Cup GT2 Moto
Motoclub Balaz 
Seventy One Team 
Fahrschule Gruber 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
Motorsline Kainulainen 
AMK Terlicko 
Rohac-Fejta Moto Racin
Arcus Racing 
Cap Trans 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
ORT Racing Team 
Team New 2 Project 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
ORT Racing Team 

Bike 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Triumph 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 

Class 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 

Overall BestTm 
1:29.226 
1:29.737 
1:30.126 
1:31.327 
1:31.329 
1:32.057 
1:32.172 
1:32.231 
1:32.243 
1:32.403 
1:32.579 
1:32.727 
1:32.890 
1:32.954 
1:33.064 
1:33.362 
1:33.365 
1:33.587 
1:33.717 
1:33.784 
1:34.103 
1:34.148 
1:34.202 
1:34.259 
1:34.478 
1:34.853 
1:34.896 
1:35.338 
1:36.096 
1:36.847 
1:37.448 

In Session 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr

Q Best Tm 
1:29.226 
1:29.737 
1:30.126 
1:31.607 
1:31.329 
1:32.111 
1:32.445 
1:32.231 
1:32.366 
1:32.403 
1:33.383 
1:32.727 
1:32.890 
1:33.392 
1:33.136 
1:33.362 
1:33.365 
1:34.002 
1:34.080 
1:33.784 
1:34.103 
1:34.518 
1:34.202 
1:34.259 
1:34.478 
1:35.191 
1:34.896 
1:35.338 
1:36.096 
1:36.847 
1:37.448 

R1 Best Tm 
1:29.427 
1:30.630 
1:30.533 
1:31.327 
1:31.390 
1:32.057 
1:32.172 
1:32.295 
1:32.243 
1:33.096 
1:32.579 
1:32.863 
1:33.120 
1:32.954 
1:33.064 
1:34.654 

1:33.587 
1:33.717 
1:34.114 
1:34.839 
1:34.148 
1:34.483 
1:34.440 
1:34.612 
1:34.853 
1:36.072 
1:36.010 
1:36.313 
1:36.849 
1:37.453 

Printed: 2019.08.24. 14:46:18 
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
STK600 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Grobnik 4,168 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:29.226

 1 2
10 Jiri MRKYVKA

1:29.737

 1 3
666 Luca TOMMASINI

1:30.126

 2 4
69 Kevin RANNER

1:31.327

 2 5
36 Thomas EDER

1:31.329

 2 6
134 Dominik REHAK

1:32.057

 3 7
132 Taric VAN DER MERWE

1:32.172

 3 8
7 Jasmin SARJOS

1:32.231

 3 9
9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER

1:32.243

 4 10
444 Danilo DIGIORGIO

1:32.403

 4 11
95 Mariusz JUSZCZAK

1:32.579

 4 12
96 Silvio FIORE

1:32.727

 5 13
3 Nicolo TREVISAN

1:32.890

 5 14
33 Tomas SUBRT

1:32.954

 5 15
261 Jaromir CHLUP

1:33.064

 6 16
38 Zdenek ORT

1:33.362

 6 17
98 Michal RONEC

1:33.587

 6 18
71 Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI

1:33.717

 7 19
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:33.784

 7 20
18 Balint GYOR

1:34.103

 7 21
31 Kirsi KAINULAINEN

1:34.148

 8 22
32 Patrik STACHURA

1:34.202

 8 23
8 Petr SVOBODA

1:34.259

 8 24
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:34.478

 9 25
58 Richard CAP

1:34.853

 9 26
42 Lennart Paul ULBEL

1:34.896

 9 27
51 Michal SAVINKOV

1:35.338

 10 28
2 Kevin KONIG

1:36.096

 10 29
44 Sahin BARIS

1:36.847

 10 30
22 Jan NOVOTNY

1:37.448
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Race (13 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,168 km 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

STK600 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria Revised

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 666 Luca TOMMASINI ITA HMS 99 Racing School Triumph Du STK600 13 19:46.978 1:29.975 25

2 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 ACCR 13 19:48.633 1.655 1:30.530 20

3 132 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA MACO Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:06.915 19.937 1:31.373 16

4 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 13 20:10.152 23.174 1:32.019 13

5 134 Dominik REHAK AUT AMF Zweiradprofi Yamaha Pi STK600 13 20:11.781 24.803 1:32.181 11

6 7 Jasmin SARJOS FIN SML Jasmin Sarjos Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 13 20:11.797 24.819 1:32.270 10

7 444 Danilo DIGIORGIO ITA HMS 444 Racing Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:27.794 40.816 1:33.644 9

8 31 Kirsi KAINULAINEN FIN SML Motorsline Kainulainen Suzuki Pi STK600 13 20:34.260 47.282 1:33.766 8

9 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 ACCR 13 20:34.322 47.344 1:33.124 7

10 71 Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI MKD MFMA Seventy One Team Honda Pi STK600 13 20:34.532 47.554 1:33.903 6

11 96 Silvio FIORE SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 ACCR 13 20:34.712 47.734 1:33.968 5

12 38 Zdenek ORT CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 ACCR 13 20:35.309 48.331 1:33.460 4

13 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du STK600 ACCR 13 20:34.602 47.624 1:33.750 3

14 3 Nicolo TREVISAN ITA HMS 3 VISAN- MK KRIZEVCI Yamaha Du STK600 13 20:43.944 56.966 1:34.211 2

15 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 ACCR 13 20:43.972 56.994 1:34.147 1

16 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 ACCR 13 20:51.835 1:04.857 1:35.046 0

17 8 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 ACCR 13 20:54.761 1:07.783 1:34.690 0

18 42 Lennart Paul ULBEL AUT AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 21:12.409 1:25.431 1:36.586 0

19 2 Kevin KONIG GER AMF Team New 2 Project Yamaha Du STK600 13 21:20.393 1:33.415 1:36.805 0

20 58 Richard CAP CZE ACCR Cap Trans Yamaha Du STK600 ACCR 13 21:20.737 1:33.759 1:36.595 0

21 44 Sahin BARIS SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 21:22.704 1:35.726 1:37.005 0

22 22 Jan NOVOTNY CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 ACCR 12 20:06.913 1 Lap 1:38.470 0

23 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Eder Racing Yamaha Du STK600 12 20:52.340 1 Lap 1:34.724 0

Noit Classified (75% = 9 Laps)

DNF 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF KR69 - Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 ACCR 12 18:37.189 DNF 1:31.910 0

DNF 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Unior Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 9 13:51.728 DNF 1:29.534 0

DNF 51 Michal SAVINKOV CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 ACCR 9 14:59.951 DNF 1:37.344 0

DNF 95 Mariusz JUSZCZAK POL PZM Trytka Yamaha Pi STK600 7 10:56.291 DNF 1:32.059 0

DNF 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du STK600 1 1:54.791 DNF 1:54.791 0

DNF 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Motoclub Balaz Yamaha Du STK600 ACCR 1 4:15.540 DNF 0

DNS 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF TEAM R6 Cup GT2 MotorspoYamaha Br STK600 ACCR 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Fahrschule Gruber Yamaha Pi STK600 0.000 DNS 0

#261 - Drop of two positions due to overtaking under yellow flag
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

STK1000 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 71 Christofer BERGMAN SWE SVEMO Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 13 1:26.643 7

2 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 13 1:27.006 0.363 0.363 9

3 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing BMW Du STK1000 FIME 15 1:27.787 1.144 0.781 13

4 176 Dario HORVAT CRO HMS DKS Racing Team Kawasaki Br/DuSTK1000 15 1:27.933 1.290 0.146 10

5 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 16 1:28.098 1.455 0.165 16

6 14 Mate LACZKO HUN MAMS HRE Racing Suzuki Du STK1000 FIME 15 1:28.466 1.823 0.368 11

7 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco RT Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 14 1:29.485 2.842 1.019 2

8 81 Florian HUSLER SUI FMS Moto Meile Kawasaki Du STK1000 FIME 16 1:29.696 3.053 0.211 14

9 321 David BOZIC SLO AMZS Yamaha Racing Team 321 Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 11 1:29.727 3.084 0.031 3

10 35 Diego MILLOCH ITA HMS MK Matulji Racing Aprilia Du STK1000 17 1:30.086 3.443 0.359 9

11 3 Mario ORESKI CRO HMS MK Kvarner Aprilia Du STK1000 7 1:32.551 5.908 2.465 6

12 76 Zoran BUTERIN CRO HMS MK Kvarner Yamaha Du STK1000 10 1:32.638 5.995 0.087 3

13 96 Denis PETRIC CRO HMS MK Krizevci Kawasaki Du STK1000 12 1:33.393 6.750 0.755 11

Not Classified (110% = 1.35.307)

DNS 7 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 0

Printed: 2019.08.24 10:47 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
71 Christofer BERGMAN

1:26.643

 1 2
55 Michal FILLA

1:27.006

 1 3
6 Michal PRASEK

1:27.787

 2 4
176 Dario HORVAT

1:27.933

 2 5
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:28.098

 2 6
14 Mate LACZKO

1:28.466

 3 7
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:29.485

 3 8
81 Florian HUSLER

1:29.696

 3 9
321 David BOZIC

1:29.727

 4 10
35 Diego MILLOCH

1:30.086

 4 11
3 Mario ORESKI

1:32.551

 4 12
76 Zoran BUTERIN

1:32.638

 5 13
96 Denis PETRIC

1:33.393

Printed: 2019.08.24. 10:50:46 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
STK1000 EC/STK1000 AAIMC 

Race 1 

Race (14 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

2019.08.24. 14:55 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

STK1000 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 71 Christofer BERGMAN SWE SVEMO Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 14 20:33.424 1:27.307 25

2 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 14 20:40.778 7.354 1:27.334 20

3 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing BMW Du STK1000 FIME 14 20:51.936 18.512 1:27.971 16

4 14 Mate LACZKO HUN MAMS HRE Racing Suzuki Du STK1000 FIME 14 21:00.654 27.230 1:29.171 13

5 176 Dario HORVAT CRO HMS DKS Racing Team Kawasaki Br/DuSTK1000 14 21:01.165 27.741 1:29.141 11

6 81 Florian HUSLER SUI FMS Moto Meile Kawasaki Du STK1000 FIME 14 21:08.039 34.615 1:29.701 10

7 321 David BOZIC SLO AMZS Yamaha Racing Team 321 Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 14 21:11.300 37.876 1:29.900 9

8 35 Diego MILLOCH ITA HMS MK Matulji Racing Aprilia Du STK1000 14 21:11.483 38.059 1:29.494 8

9 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco RT Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 14 21:14.179 40.755 1:29.848 7

10 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 14 21:30.451 57.027 1:29.329 6

11 76 Zoran BUTERIN CRO HMS MK Kvarner Yamaha Du STK1000 14 21:56.624 1:23.200 1:32.907 5

12 96 Denis PETRIC CRO HMS MK Krizevci Kawasaki Du STK1000 14 22:03.800 1:30.376 1:32.889 4

13 3 Mario ORESKI CRO HMS MK Kvarner Aprilia Du STK1000 13 20:43.224 1 Lap 1:33.400 3

Not Classified (75% = 10 Laps)

DNS 7 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 0

Printed: 2019.08.24 15:20 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
71 
55 
6 

176 
37 
14 
65 
35 
81 

321 
3 

76 
96 
7 

Name 
Christofer BERGMAN 
Michal FILLA 
Michal PRASEK 
Dario HORVAT 
Arnaud FRIEDRICH 
Mate LACZKO 
Tomas SVITOK 
Diego MILLOCH 
Florian HUSLER 
David BOZIC 
Mario ORESKI 
Zoran BUTERIN 
Denis PETRIC 
Kamil KRZEMIEN 

FMN 
SVEM
ACCR
ACCR
HMS 
DMSB
MAMS
SMF 
HMS 
FMS 
AMZS
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
PZM 

Team 
Wojcik Racing Team 
BMW Sikora Motosport 
Rohac-Fejta Moto Racin
DKS Racing Team 
Team LRP Poland 
HRE Racing 
SK Energy Maco RT 
MK Matulji Racing 
Moto Meile 
Yamaha Racing Team 3
MK Kvarner 
MK Kvarner 
MK Krizevci 
Wojcik Racing Team 

Bike 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Suzuki 
Yamaha 
Aprilia 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Aprilia 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 

Class 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 

Overall BestTm 
1:26.643 
1:27.006 
1:27.787 
1:27.933 
1:28.098 
1:28.466 
1:29.485 
1:29.494 
1:29.696 
1:29.727 
1:32.551 
1:32.638 
1:32.889 

In Session 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr

Q Best Tm 
1:26.643 
1:27.006 
1:27.787 
1:27.933 
1:28.098 
1:28.466 
1:29.485 
1:30.086 
1:29.696 
1:29.727 
1:32.551 
1:32.638 
1:33.393 

R1 Best Tm 
1:27.307 
1:27.334 
1:27.971 
1:29.141 
1:29.329 
1:29.171 
1:29.848 
1:29.494 
1:29.701 
1:29.900 
1:33.400 
1:32.907 
1:32.889 

Printed: 2019.08.24. 15:26:14 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
STK1000 EC/STK1000 AAIMC 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Grobnik 4,168 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
71 Christofer BERGMAN

1:26.643

 1 2
55 Michal FILLA

1:27.006

 1 3
6 Michal PRASEK

1:27.787

 2 4
176 Dario HORVAT

1:27.933

 2 5
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:28.098

 2 6
14 Mate LACZKO

1:28.466

 3 7
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:29.485

 3 8
35 Diego MILLOCH

1:29.494

 3 9
321 David BOZIC

1:29.727

 4 10
3 Mario ORESKI

1:32.551

 4 11
76 Zoran BUTERIN

1:32.638

 4 12
96 Denis PETRIC

1:32.889

Printed: 2019.08.25. 11:26:12 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
STK1000 EC/STK1000 AAIMC 

Race 2 - Revised Grid

Race (14 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

2019.08.25. 14:05 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

STK1000 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria 

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 14 20:42.966 1:27.655 25

2 71 Christofer BERGMAN SWE SVEMO Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 14 20:51.402 8.436 1:27.401 20

3 14 Mate LACZKO HUN MAMS HRE Racing Suzuki Du STK1000 FIME 14 20:56.986 14.020 1:29.074 16

4 176 Dario HORVAT CRO HMS DKS Racing Team Kawasaki Br/DuSTK1000 14 20:57.287 14.321 1:29.012 13

5 321 David BOZIC SLO AMZS Yamaha Racing Team 321 Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 14 21:07.539 24.573 1:29.401 11

6 35 Diego MILLOCH ITA HMS MK Matulji Racing Aprilia Du STK1000 14 21:07.577 24.611 1:29.750 10

7 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco RT Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 14 21:14.940 31.974 1:29.681 9

8 76 Zoran BUTERIN CRO HMS MK Kvarner Yamaha Du STK1000 14 21:51.673 1:08.707 1:32.501 8

9 96 Denis PETRIC CRO HMS MK Krizevci Kawasaki Du STK1000 14 22:00.927 1:17.961 1:32.538 7

Not Classified (75% = 10 Laps)

DNF 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing BMW Du STK1000 FIME 1 2:23.204 DNF 0

DNF 3 Mario ORESKI CRO HMS MK Kvarner Aprilia Du STK1000 0 DNF 0

DNS 81 Florian HUSLER SUI FMS Moto Meile Kawasaki Du STK1000 FIME 0 DNS 0

DNS 7 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 0 DNS 0

DNS 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 0 DNS 0

Printed: 2019.08.25 14:32 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

SBK Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 14 1:27.146 13

2 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Fany Gastro BMW Motorrad bBMW Br SBK 13 1:27.173 0.027 0.027 10

3 4 Nico THONI AUT AMF Racing4fun BMW Pi SBK 14 1:27.392 0.246 0.219 11

4 24 Marko JERMAN SLO AMZS AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du SBK 13 1:27.542 0.396 0.150 2

5 99 Renato NOVOSEL CRO HMS LRT Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK 12 1:28.150 1.004 0.608 10

6 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 13 1:28.691 1.545 0.541 9

7 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeKawasaki Pi SBK 12 1:28.718 1.572 0.027 2

8 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK 13 1:28.827 1.681 0.109 9

9 552 Yves LINDEGGER SUI FMS ASR Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 11 1:29.187 2.041 0.360 6

10 66 Broz JIRI CZE ACCR Montaze Broz Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK 13 1:29.283 2.137 0.096 11

11 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Du SBK 15 1:29.388 2.242 0.105 13

12 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeYamaha Pi SBK 13 1:29.822 2.676 0.434 8

13 76 Richard BALCAR CZE ACCR BMW Czech BMW Pi SBK 10 1:30.261 3.115 0.439 6

14 115 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Czech BMW Pi SBK 8 1:30.362 3.216 0.101 6

15 222 Alessandro SPINAZZE ITA HMS RF Racing Yamaha Pi SBK 14 1:31.216 4.070 0.854 6

16 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 12 1:31.242 4.096 0.026 9

17 44 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 MOTORSPORT Yamaha Pi SBK 11 1:31.398 4.252 0.156 7

18 28 Alberto CALLEGARI ITA HMS 52 Racing Team BMW Du SBK 12 1:31.727 4.581 0.329 11

19 57 Martin TRITSCHER AUT AMF BMW Pi SBK 13 1:32.206 5.060 0.479 9

20 464 Joris KLOSTERMANN SUI FMS ASR Racing Team BMW Du SBK 12 1:33.171 6.025 0.965 4

21 54 Juraj KNEZOVIC SVK SMF Motomaxx Racing Team Kawasaki Br/DuSBK 8 1:33.577 6.431 0.406 7

22 182 Mariusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team BMW Pi SBK 14 1:33.758 6.612 0.181 12

Not Classified (110% = 1.35.860)

41 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 0

DNS 282 Alex CISOTTO ITA HMS MK Matulji Racing Aprilia Pi SBK 0

Printed: 2019.08.24 11:19 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:27.146

 1 2
98 Karel HANIKA

1:27.173

 1 3
4 Nico THONI

1:27.392

 2 4
24 Marko JERMAN

1:27.542

 2 5
99 Renato NOVOSEL

1:28.150

 2 6
13 Ville VALTONEN

1:28.691

 3 7
21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL

1:28.718

 3 8
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

1:28.827

 3 9
552 Yves LINDEGGER

1:29.187

 4 10
66 Broz JIRI
1:29.283

 4 11
36 Vaclav BITTMAN

1:29.388

 4 12
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:29.822

 5 13
76 Richard BALCAR

1:30.261

 5 14
115 Milos CIHAK

1:30.362

 5 15
222 Alessandro SPINAZZE

1:31.216

 6 16
16 Patryk PAZERA

1:31.242

 6 17
44 Stanislav POLAK

1:31.398

 6 18
28 Alberto CALLEGARI

1:31.727

 7 19
57 Martin TRITSCHER

1:32.206

 7 20
464 Joris KLOSTERMANN

1:33.171

 7 21
54 Juraj KNEZOVIC

1:33.577

 8 22
182 Mariusz DURYNEK

1:33.758

 8 23
282 Alex CISOTTO

Printed: 2019.08.24. 11:26:55 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
SBK 

Race 1 

Race (16 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

2019.08.24. 15:40 

#41 - Did not reach the qualification requirement in qualifying or in free practices



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

SBK Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 24 Marko JERMAN SLO AMZS AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du SBK 16 23:22.723 1:26.896 25

2 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 16 23:35.672 12.949 1:27.685 20

3 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Fany Gastro BMW Motorrad bBMW Br SBK 16 23:36.480 13.757 1:27.591 16

4 4 Nico THONI AUT AMF Racing4fun BMW Pi SBK 16 23:45.225 22.502 1:27.657 13

5 552 Yves LINDEGGER SUI FMS ASR Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 16 23:55.462 32.739 1:28.820 11

6 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeYamaha Pi SBK 16 24:08.319 45.596 1:29.392 10

7 99 Renato NOVOSEL CRO HMS LRT Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK 16 24:08.410 45.687 1:29.325 9

8 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 16 24:08.493 45.770 1:28.903 8

9 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeKawasaki Pi SBK 16 24:11.457 48.734 1:29.721 7

10 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Du SBK 16 24:14.361 51.638 1:30.023 6

11 115 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Czech BMW Pi SBK 16 24:16.857 54.134 1:29.513 5

12 66 Broz JIRI CZE ACCR Montaze Broz Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK 16 24:51.624 1:28.901 1:30.106 4

13 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 16 24:51.968 1:29.245 1:31.955 3

14 464 Joris KLOSTERMANN SUI FMS ASR Racing Team BMW Du SBK 16 24:52.675 1:29.952 1:32.202 2

15 222 Alessandro SPINAZZE ITA HMS RF Racing Yamaha Pi SBK 16 24:52.797 1:30.074 1:32.355 1

16 44 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 MOTORSPORT Yamaha Pi SBK 16 24:53.306 1:30.583 1:32.292 0

17 76 Richard BALCAR CZE ACCR BMW Czech BMW Pi SBK 16 24:56.920 1:34.197 1:32.540 0

18 57 Martin TRITSCHER AUT AMF BMW Pi SBK 15 23:30.221 1 Lap 1:32.060 0

19 54 Juraj KNEZOVIC SVK SMF Motomaxx Racing Team Kawasaki Br/DuSBK 15 23:58.247 1 Lap 1:34.568 0

20 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK 14 24:01.614 2 Laps 1:29.380 0

Not Classified (75% = 12 Laps)

DNF 182 Mariusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team BMW Pi SBK 11 17:21.997 DNF 1:32.597 0
DNF 28 Alberto CALLEGARI ITA HMS 52 Racing Team BMW Du SBK 0 DNF 0
DNS 41 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 0 DNS 0

DNS 282 Alex CISOTTO ITA HMS MK Matulji Racing Aprilia Pi SBK 0 DNS 0
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
24 
19 
98 
4 

99 
13 
21 

552 
11 
66 
36 

144 
115 
76 

222 
16 
44 
28 
57 

464 
182 
54 

282 
41 

Name 
Marko JERMAN 
Pawel SZKOPEK 
Karel HANIKA 
Nico THONI 
Renato NOVOSEL 
Ville VALTONEN 
Hannes SCHAFZAHL 
Yves LINDEGGER 
Ireneusz SIKORA 
Broz JIRI 
Vaclav BITTMAN 
Gerold Jun. GESSLBAU
Milos CIHAK 
Richard BALCAR 
Alessandro SPINAZZE 
Patryk PAZERA 
Stanislav POLAK 
Alberto CALLEGARI 
Martin TRITSCHER 
Joris KLOSTERMANN 
Mariusz DURYNEK 
Juraj KNEZOVIC 
Alex CISOTTO 
Philipp STEINMAYR 

FMN 
AMZS
PZM 
ACCR
AMF 
HMS 
SML 
AMF 
FMS 
PZM 
ACCR
ACCR
AMF 
ACCR
ACCR
HMS 
PZM 
ACCR
HMS 
AMF 
FMS 
PZM 
SMF 
HMS 
AMF 

Team 
AF Motors Ducati Torun
PAZERA RACING 
Fany Gastro BMW Moto
Racing4fun 
LRT Racing Team 
Team Sensetec 
RATEZI - Racing Team 
ASR Racing Team 
BMW Sikora Motosport 
Montaze Broz Racing Te
BRC Subrt Racing 
RATEZI - Racing Team 
BMW Czech 
BMW Czech 
RF Racing 
PAZERA RACING 
GT2 MOTORSPORT 
52 Racing Team 

ASR Racing Team 
Durynek Racing Team 
Motomaxx Racing Team
MK Matulji Racing 
ESA Racing Team 

Bike 
Ducati 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Ducati 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Ducati 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
Aprilia 
Yamaha 

Class 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 

Overall BestTm 
1:26.896 
1:27.146 
1:27.173 
1:27.392 
1:28.150 
1:28.691 
1:28.718 
1:28.820 
1:28.827 
1:29.283 
1:29.388 
1:29.392 
1:29.513 
1:30.261 
1:31.216 
1:31.242 
1:31.398 
1:31.727 
1:32.060 
1:32.202 
1:32.597 
1:33.577 

In Session 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr

Q Best Tm 
1:27.542 
1:27.146 
1:27.173 
1:27.392 
1:28.150 
1:28.691 
1:28.718 
1:29.187 
1:28.827 
1:29.283 
1:29.388 
1:29.822 
1:30.362 
1:30.261 
1:31.216 
1:31.242 
1:31.398 
1:31.727 
1:32.206 
1:33.171 
1:33.758 
1:33.577 

R1 Best Tm 
1:26.896 
1:27.685 
1:27.591 
1:27.657 
1:29.325 
1:28.903 
1:29.721 
1:28.820 
1:29.380 
1:30.106 
1:30.023 
1:29.392 
1:29.513 
1:32.540 
1:32.355 
1:31.955 
1:32.292 

1:32.060 
1:32.202 
1:32.597 
1:34.568 

Printed: 2019.08.24. 16:10:33 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  .... 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
SBK 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Grobnik 4,168 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
24 Marko JERMAN

1:26.896

 1 2
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:27.146

 1 3
98 Karel HANIKA

1:27.173

 2 4
4 Nico THONI

1:27.392

 2 5
99 Renato NOVOSEL

1:28.150

 2 6
13 Ville VALTONEN

1:28.691

 3 7
21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL

1:28.718

 3 8
552 Yves LINDEGGER

1:28.820

 3 9
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

1:28.827

 4 10
66 Broz JIRI
1:29.283

 4 11
36 Vaclav BITTMAN

1:29.388

 4 12
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:29.392

 5 13
115 Milos CIHAK

1:29.513

 5 14
76 Richard BALCAR

1:30.261

 5 15
222 Alessandro SPINAZZE

1:31.216

 6 16
16 Patryk PAZERA

1:31.242

 6 17
44 Stanislav POLAK

1:31.398

 6 18
57 Martin TRITSCHER

1:32.060

 7 19
464 Joris KLOSTERMANN

1:32.202

 7 20
182 Mariusz DURYNEK

1:32.597

 7 21
54 Juraj KNEZOVIC

1:33.577

 8 22
282 Alex CISOTTO

Printed: 2019.08.25. 10:38:00 
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Grobnik) 
SBK 

Race 2 - Final Grid

Race (16 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

2019.08.25. 14:50 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Grobnik, CRO) 23-25.08.2019

SBK Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria 

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Fany Gastro BMW Motorrad bBMW Br SBK ACCR 16 23:36.328 1:27.354 25

2 4 Nico THONI AUT AMF Racing4fun BMW Pi SBK 16 23:43.152 6.824 1:27.897 20

3 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeYamaha Pi SBK ACCR 16 23:54.543 18.215 1:28.802 16

4 552 Yves LINDEGGER SUI FMS ASR Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 16 23:55.141 18.813 1:28.961 13

5 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 16 23:55.236 18.908 1:28.937 11

6 99 Renato NOVOSEL CRO HMS LRT Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK 16 24:04.012 27.684 1:28.752 10

7 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK 16 24:13.253 36.925 1:29.642 9

8 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeKawasaki Pi SBK 16 24:13.268 36.940 1:29.551 8

9 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Du SBK ACCR 16 24:15.120 38.792 1:29.985 7

10 66 Jiri BROZ CZE ACCR Montaze Broz Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK ACCR 16 24:25.895 49.567 1:30.461 6

11 115 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Czech BMW Pi SBK ACCR 16 24:33.548 57.220 1:30.103 5

12 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 16 24:43.345 1:07.017 1:31.259 4

13 222 Alessandro SPINAZZE ITA HMS RF Racing Yamaha Pi SBK 16 24:44.952 1:08.624 1:31.248 3

14 44 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 MOTORSPORT Yamaha Pi SBK ACCR 16 24:57.721 1:21.393 1:32.647 2

15 464 Joris KLOSTERMANN SUI FMS ASR Racing Team BMW Du SBK 16 25:00.611 1:24.283 1:32.553 1

16 76 Richard BALCAR CZE ACCR BMW Czech BMW Pi SBK ACCR 15 23:40.887 1 Lap 1:33.407 0

17 57 Martin TRITSCHER AUT AMF BMW Pi SBK 15 23:41.195 1 Lap 1:33.216 0

18 54 Juraj KNEZOVIC SVK SMF Motomaxx Racing Team Kawasaki Br/DuSBK 15 23:42.304 1 Lap 1:33.624 0

19 282 Alex CISOTTO ITA HMS MK Matulji Racing Aprilia Pi SBK 15 23:43.639 1 Lap 1:33.419 0

Not Classified (75% = 12 Laps)

DNF 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 14 20:39.565 DNF 1:27.279 0

DNF 24 Marko JERMAN SLO AMZS AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du SBK ACCR 3 4:28.241 DNF 1:27.360 0

DNS 41 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 28 Alberto CALLEGARI ITA HMS 52 Racing Team BMW Du SBK 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 182 Mariusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team BMW Pi SBK 0.000 DNS 0

Printed: 2019.08.25 15:16 Page 1/1
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